3737 Cote Vertu St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 2C9
T (514) 225-4304 F (514) 931 -4862
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
ARRO2-PENDANT-SPEC-REV3  November 7, 2024
1 / 5

on sensors,
click here.
Order Guide
LUMINAIRE ID DISTRIBUTION DIRECT OPTIC LIGHT SOURCE 1 CRI LUMEN PACKAGE
ARR2P D HLO
ARR2P - Arro 2" Pendant D - Direct HLO - High-Efficiency
Lambertian Optic
SW - Static white
FS - Full spectrum
1 �Chromawerx SOLA and DUO also
available. Consult factory for details.
80CRI 2 - 80 CRI
90CRI 2 - 90 CRI
95CRI - 95 CRI
2 �Not available with full spectrum.
350LMF - Low output 350 lm/ft
500LMF - Medium output 500 lm/ft
750LMF 3 - High output 750 lm/ft
3 �Not available with full spectrum.
DESCRIPTION
Visual interest and versatility come together in Arro,
our family of pendants easily recognizable by their
triangular prism form. Despite its compact 2” base and
height, Arro 2 is big with offerings including Direct
distribution, continuous-run capacity with maximum
8’ segments, three stylish forms (rectangle, square, and
triangle), and both X and Y spokes.
Project:
Type:
3737 Cote Vertu St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 2C9
T (514) 225-4304 F (514) 931 -4862
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
ARRO2-PENDANT-SPEC-REV3  November 7, 2024
2 / 5 WELLWELL
ARRO 2
PENDANT
STATIC WHITE, FULL SPECTRUM
2 11/32"
2 5/8"
2 7/32"
A
NOMINAL
LENGTH
FIXTURE LENGTH
A
2' 24 3/8"
3' 36 3/8"
4' 48 3/8"
5' 60 3/8"
8' 96 3/8"
Direct
Fixture Lengths
MULTIPLIER TABLES
Use these tables to get results for
different color temperatures, and CRI
for all Direct and Indirect photometric
tables.
CCT (K)
WATTS LPW
CRI 80 CRI 90 CRI 80 CRI 90
2700 1.05 1.27 0.95 0.79
3000 1.02 1.23 0.98 0.81
3500 1.00 1.19 1.00 0.84
4000 1.00 1.19 1.00 0.84
Dimensions
Photometrics
Values calculated based on a 4 ft fixture at 35K and
80 CRI for all optics.